

Reported 2022 figures of ProSiebenSat.1 Group

PRELIMINARY AND UNAUDITED

in EUR m

	Q1 2022	Q2 2022	Q3 2022	Q4 2022	FY 2022
ProSiebenSat.1 Group					
External revenues	941	1,043	911	1,269	4,163
Adjusted EBITDA	112	155	108	303	678
Entertainment					
External revenues	663	748	621	857	2,888
Advertising	483	535	506	729	2,253
DACH	427	462	430	646	1,964
Rest of the world	57	72	77	84	289
Distribution	44	46	47	47	184
Content	116	139	49	51	355
Europe	53	62	43	43	202
Rest of the world	63	78	5	7	153
Other	19	27	20	29	95
Adjusted EBITDA	91	134	91	246	563
Dating & Video					
External revenues	132	130	129	127	518
Dating	68	66	70	70	274
Video	64	64	59	57	244
Adjusted EBITDA	22	25	26	26	99
Commerce & Ventures					
External revenues	147	164	160	286	757
Advertising	36	43	30	33	142
NuCom Group	110	121	129	252	611
Consumer Advice	42	44	45	41	173
Experiences	3 ¹⁾	5 ¹⁾	9 ¹⁾	71	89
Beauty & Lifestyle	65	71	75	139	349
Other	1	1	1	1	4
Adjusted EBITDA	2¹⁾	1¹⁾	-3¹⁾	41	41
Reconciliation (Holding & other)					
External revenues					
Adjusted EBITDA	-3	-5	-5	-11	-25

1) Figures adjusted as described in Annual Report 2022, Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements, note 3 "Changes in reporting standards and accounting policies"

Pro forma Portfolio and Currency Reconciliation for 2022 of ProSiebenSat.1 Group

PRELIMINARY AND UNAUDITED

in EUR m

	Q1 2022	Q2 2022	Q3 2022	Q4 2022	FY 2022
ProSiebenSat.1 Group					
External revenues	892	968	900	1,263	4,023
Adjusted EBITDA	97	135	90	301	623
Entertainment					
External revenues	609	673	615	854	2,750
Advertising	487	536	502	727	2,251
DACH	426	462	428	645	1,961
Rest of the world	60	74	74	82	290
Distribution	42	44	45	47	178
Content	53	59	43	49	204
Europe	50	57	39	42	188
Rest of the world	3	3	4	7	17
Other	26	34	25	31	116
Adjusted EBITDA	75	113	74	245	507
Dating & Video					
External revenues	138	132	125	124	519
Dating	70	67	69	69	274
Video	68	65	56	55	245
Adjusted EBITDA	23	26	25	26	100
Commerce & Ventures					
External revenues	146	164	159	286	754
Advertising	36	43	30	33	142
NuCom Group	109	120	128	252	608
Consumer Advice	41	44	45	41	170
Experiences	3	5	9	71	89
Beauty & Lifestyle	65	71	75	139	349
Other	1	1	1	1	4
Adjusted EBITDA	2	1	-4	41	41
Reconciliation (Holding & other)					
External revenues					
Adjusted EBITDA	-3	-5	-5	-11	-25